
Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services 

Expanded Hour/Same Day Service for Methadone and Other Medications in  

Opioid Treatment Programs  

Date of Final Award – March 17, 2021 

 

Name of Program:  Expanded Hour/Same Day Service for Methadone and Other Medications 

in Opioid Treatment Programs 

 

Purpose:   

This Request for Proposal (RFP) was issued for the development of an Expanded Hour/ Same 

Day Service to Methadone and Other Medications in Opioid Treatment Programs (OTPs) 

initiative (Short Title: Expanded Hour/Same Day Service OTPs). This RFP is funded through the 

Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration’s (SAMHSA) State Opioid 

Response grant (SOR). The SOR grant period is September 30, 2020 to September 29, 2022. 

Funding is available through September 29, 2021 and may be available through September 29, 

2022, depending on Federal appropriations. The Expanded Hour/Same Day Service OTPs 

initiative is intended to be a two-year program that includes services to provide low threshold, 

on-demand Medication Assisted Treatment (MAT) followed by treatment or referral to ongoing 

care for individuals with an opioid use disorder (OUD). These services create access to treatment 

by removing traditional barriers such as service hours.  The Expanded Hour/Same Day Service 

OTPs will provide same-day access to treatment for individuals with an OUD with or without 

co-occurring mental health and/or physical health disorders. Services will include medical 

screening and facilitated referral; behavioral health assessment; medications for treatment of 

OUD including, methadone and buprenorphine; case management services; and treatment and/or 

facilitated referral to ongoing treatment. Providers will have naloxone available at all times.  The 

Division of Mental Health and Addiction Services awarded four contracts in the total amount of 

$2,968,975.  

 

 

Agency Name CEO/ Executive Director Amount 

Funded 

County of 

Award 

John Brooks Recovery Center Michael Santillo, CEO $792,085 Atlantic 

ARS of New Jersey, LLC Tara Andrews, CEO $576,890 Gloucester 

Spectrum Health Care, Inc. Edward P. Cox, CEO $800,000 Hudson 

Iron Recovery and Wellness Center, 

Inc. 

Charles Wolfe, Executive 

Director $800,000 Mercer 

 


